

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-18	890	Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	Request for approval		Status:	Passed				
File created:	4/23/	/2021		In control:	Commissioners Court			
On agenda:	ida: 4/27/2021		Final action:	4/27/2021				
Title:	Request by the Constable of Precinct 2 for authorization to accept from EAM Industrial Services, LLC, the donation of a dual-purpose patrol and narcotics canine for use within the Special Operations and Patrol divisions.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Act	ion Result			
4/27/2021	1	Commis	sioners Court					
	SUPPI	LEMENT	AL AGENDA ITE	ĔΜ				

То:	Harris County Commissioners Court
Through: Prepared By:	Jerry Garcia, Constable, Precinct 2 Jehieli Garcia, Chief Clerk, Harris County Constable Office Precinct 2
Subject: Project ID (If applicab	SUPPLEMENTAL: Acceptance of Canine from EAM Industrial Services

Purpose and Request:

Request by the Constable of Precinct 2 for authorization to accept from EAM Industrial Services, LLC, the donation of a dual-purpose patrol and narcotics canine for use within the Special Operations and Patrol divisions.

Background and Discussion:

Fiscal Impact:

No Financial Impact - Donation

Fiscal Summary							
Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]				
Service Impacted: [PI division where expendit							
Existing Budget							
Additional Appropriatior							

File #: 21-1890, Version: 1

Total Expenditures		
Funding Sources		
Existing Department BL		
Please Identify Funding PIC, Special Revenue,		
[INSERT FUNDING SC		
Total Sources		

Alternatives:

Constable Jerry Garcia's strategic objective is to have its first dual-purpose patrol and narcotics canine.

Alignment with Strategic Objective:

The Objective of Constable Precinct 2 is to provide excellent service to our community.

Attachments:

Commissioners Letter Acceptance of Canine from Industrial Services Propose Gift to Harris County Letter from Houston K9 Academy Letter From EIS/EAM